Name

ALLGOOD, FRANKIE EUGENE

BENNEFELD, STEVEN HENRY

BREEDING, MICHAEL HUGH

CLAFLIN, RICHARD AMES

DONOVAN, MICHAEL LEO

GILLEN, THOMAS ELDON

GRAHAM, DENNIS LEE

HOSKINS, CHARLES LEE

JEWELL, EUGENE MILLARD

LINDAHL, JOHN CARL

MOORE, WILLIAM RAY

MOWREY, RICHARD LYNN

NETH, FRED ALBERT

PATTON, WARD KARL

PUGH, DENNIS GERARD

REYNOLDS, TERRY LEE

ROBINSON, FLOYD HENRY

SCHULTZ, RONALD JAMES

STANDERWICK, ROBERT
LAURIN

SUTTER, FREDERICK JOHN

Rank/Rate

LtCol

E2

1stLt

Maj

Capt

Col

Capt

03

Capt

LT

E5

LTJG

LCDR

E6

Maj

E4

SFC

Col

Capt

Military Service

MARINE CORPS

MARINE CORPS

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

CIVILIAN

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for KANSAS

Service
Number

057335

2240325

0102788

000076810

003181105

000057113

003156577

003195622

003130285

690731

7969427

684800

586064

4314858

003195786

NONE

67162060

56432830

000045790

NONE

(Unaccounted For)

Unit

HMM 363 9MAB

CO G 2D BN 9THMA 3D MA DIV

VMFA122 MAG13 1STMAW

433 TFS UBON

421 TFS

435TFS 8 TFW

428 TFS

497 TFS 8 TFW

47 TFS

ATKRON 56, USS MIDWAY

FLTACSUPPRON 50 NAS
ATSUGI

VAW 12 USS ROOSEVELT CVA
42

VF 124 USS HANCOCK CVA-19

COMNAVSUPPACT SGN DET
YRBM-18

25TFS 8 TFW

UPI

CO E 1BN 4 INF DIV

HHC 1 BN 506 INF 101 ABN D

25TFS 8 TFW

497 TFS 8TFW

Date of
Loss

3/26/1968

7/29/1967

2/12/1970

7/26/1967

9/30/1971

2/18/1970

3/28/1968

2/16/1971

9/4/1965

1/6/1973

10/2/1969

12/14/1966

1/16/1966

7/27/1968

3/19/1970

4/26/1972

3/12/1969

7/21/1970

2/3/1971

12/31/1971

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MISSING (CIVILIAN)

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

Total Indivi

Country of Casualty

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

Laos

North Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

Cambodia

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

Laos

w
i

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZwpEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYOSEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZRMEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTXHEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYQTEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTjcEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTQBEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTSgEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTY;EAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UWMEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001 USCEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZAVEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001 UOAEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZ0zEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZCUEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYVIiEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYFfEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001 UH9EAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYKQEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KY80EAG



Name

THOMPSON, WILLIAM JOSEPH

TIDERMAN, JOHN MARK

WELSH, LARRY DON

ZUTTERMAN, JOSEPH
ARTHUR

Report prepared: 10/16/2020 12:15 PM

Rank/Rate

LCDR

LCDR

SSG

Sgt

Military Service

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

Service
Number

605294

559375

56429113

2067649

Unit

USS KITTY HAWK CVA 63

VA 94 USS ENTERPRISE CVA N
65

CO C 3BN 22INF 25INF D

VMO 2 MAG 16 1 MAW

Date of
Loss

1/16/1968

3/21/1966

1/7/1969

4/20/1968

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-BODY
NOT RETURNED

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Country of Casualty

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000BTI9EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001UYWEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KZXFEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000KYrDEAW



